PRINTED: 09/17/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					C
		MHL053-082	B. WING		09/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE. ZIP CODE	
			REWS DRIVE		
ANDREW	S DRIVE FAMILY CARE F	ACILITY	D, NC 27332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000		
	16, 2020. The complication (intake #NC00167901) This facility is licensed category: 10A NCAC	d for the following service			
V 118 27G .0209 (C) Medication Requirements		V 118			
	only be administered order of a person authorized. (2) Medications shall clients only when authorized to physician. (3) Medications, inclused administered only by unlicensed persons to the privileged to prepare (4) A Medication Administered to prepare (4) A Medication Administered to prepare (5) A Medication Administered to prepare (6) A Medication Administered to prepare (7) A Medication Administered to prepare (8) MAR is to include the (9) client's name; (10) date and time the (10) date and time the (10) date and time the (10) Client requests for	stration: n-prescription drugs shall to a client on the written norized by law to prescribe be self-administered by norized in writing by the ding injections, shall be licensed persons, or by ained by a registered nurse, egally qualified person and and administer medications. inistration Record (MAR) of it to each client must be kept administered shall be after administration. The following:			

Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

PRINTED: 09/17/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL053-082	B. WING		09	C 9/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
ANDREW	S DRIVE FAMILY CARE	FACILITY	IDREWS DRIVE			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	RD, NC 27332	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From page	e 1	V 118			
	file followed up by ap with a physician.	pointment or consultation				
	facility failed to have	ew and interviews, the a physician order to ation affecting one of one				
	-Admission date of 8, -Diagnoses of Bipola Personality Disorder, Mild IDD, Hyperlipide NIDDMPhysician order date Standard OTC order medication:	r Disorder with Dependent Personality disorder, NOS, mia. Asthma, Anemia, ed 7/21/20 on FL-2 for revealed the following 1% - apply to affected area				
	7/29/20 revealed: - "[Qualified Profession and noticed [client #1] van and took out hyd [QP] asked [client #1] medication from. [Client said that she go informed [client #1] the to have that medication.	e Incident Report dated onal] was driving on highway] let down mirror inside the rocortisone medication.] where did she get the lent #1] while applying to t it from [staff #2]. [QP] nat [client #1] isn't supposed on and stated that [staff #2] to [client #1] to apply to				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 WK6J11 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

Division of Health Service Regulation

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 2821 ANDREWS DRIVE 2821 ANDRESS	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 2821 ANDREWS DRIVE FAMILY CARE FACILITY 2821 ANDREWS DRIVE SAMFORD, NC 27332 (X4) ID PREPRIX READ OF DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL RECOVERED READ OF CORRECTION ADDRESS. AND PREPRIX RESOLUTION OF IDECTION FOR IDEA FOR IDECTION FOR IDEA FOR IDECTION FOR IDEA FOR IDECTION FOR IDECTION FOR IDEA FO			D WING		_		
ANDREWS DRIVE FAMILY CARE FACILITY 2821 ANDREWS DRIVE SAMFOR), NC 27332 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SECULATORY OR US DESTIFYING MFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH CACH CACH CACH CACH CACH CACH CAC			MHL053-082	B. WING		09/16/2020	
CAMPINE CAMP	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAJ ID PREFIX (RADI PER CISCROST NUMB TO REPOSED BY TILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REPOSED PROPERTY REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REPOSED PROPERTY REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REPOSED PROPERTY RADIO COMPACTED DEFICIENCY) TAG RADIO COMPACTED DEFICIENCY) TAG RADIO COMPACTED DEFICIENCY TAG RADIO COM	ANDREW	S DRIVE FAMILY CARE F	ACILITY				
[client #1s] rash. [Client #1] then started putting cream on her scab. [QP] then informed [client #1] that medication wasn't used for her scab. [QP] then asked for medication from [client #1] [QP] told [client #1] could not keep it and would need [client #1] to hand it over when they got to the day program. [Client #1] handed [QP] the medication in hopes of returning it. [QP] glanced at the medication and informed [client #1] what it was used for" Observation on 9/16/20 at 8:45 a.m. revealed: -Hydrocortisone 1% creamThere was one opened tube and 2 unopened. Attempted interview with guardian on 9/15/20. Message left and no return call upon exit. Interview on 9/16/20 with the Pharmacist revealed: -The hydrocortisone 1% was an over-the-counter orderThe order was a standard orderHe generated a label to provide instruction for group home staffPharmacist could put a prescription label on OTC product. Interview on 9/15/20 & 9/16/20 with the QP revealed: -Worked at the facility as QP for six monthsResponsible for supervising staff and AFL homesShe also transported clients to appointmentsStaff administered medication to clientsShe observed and made sure staff were	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLETE	
completing medication administration recordClient #1 was currently the only client living at the	V 118	[client #1's] rash. [Clicream on her scab. [#1] that medication w [QP] then asked for m [QP] told [client #1], [a and would need [client they got to the day pm [QP] the medication in glanced at the medica what it was used for. Observation on 9/16/2 -Hydrocortisone -There was one of unopened. Attempted interview w Message left and no m Interview on 9/16/20 w revealed: -The hydrocortisone of orderThe order was a star -He generated a label group home staffPharmacist could put OTC product. Interview on 9/15/20 a revealed: -Worked at the facility -Responsible for supe homesShe also transported -Staff administered m -She observed and m completing medication	ent #1] then started putting QP] then informed [client asn't used for her scab. nedication from [client #1] client #1] to hand it over when ogram. [Client #1] handed in hopes of returning it. [QP] ation and informed [client #1]" 20 at 8:45 a.m. revealed: 1% cream. opened tube and 2 with guardian on 9/15/20. return call upon exit. with the Pharmacist 1% was an over-the-counter and order. I to provide instruction for the approximation and approximation and AFL as QP for six months. ervising staff and AFL clients to appointments. edication to clients. adde sure staff were in administration record.	V 118	DEFICIENCI		

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 WK6J11 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

PRINTED: 09/17/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING			
		MHL053-082	B. WING		C 09/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ANDDEW	DDIVE FAMILY CADE F	2621 ANDI	REWS DRIVE			
ANDREW	S DRIVE FAMILY CARE F	-ACILITY SANFORD	, NC 27332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 118	Continued From page	e 3	V 118			
V 118			V 118			
	-Confirmed and provided -He discussed with the to keep medication in -The guardian was inclient #1's during medical transfer -Confirmed -Confir	ded the incident report. The QP the need to alert staff cluding topical secure.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 WK6J11 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

PRINTED: 09/17/2020 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ С B. WING _ MHL053-082 09/16/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **2621 ANDREWS DRIVE** ANDREWS DRIVE FAMILY CARE FACILITY SANFORD, NC 27332 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY)

Division of Health Service Regulation